

**IN THE COURT OF LD. DISTRICT JUDGE PASCHIM  
MEDINIPUR**

**J.Misc No.11/25 (R.No 31/25)**

Sri Sri Iswar Basanti Thakurani represented by Sebait

Sri Sudarshan Metla ..... Petitioner

Vs

General Public ..... Respondent

Present : **Shri Sanjoy Kumar Das**  
**Ld. District Judge,**  
**Paschim Medinipur**

**Order No. 01 Dated 07.02.2025**

This is an application U/S 34 of Indian Trust Act read with Sec. 7 of the Charitable and Religious Trust Act filed by the petitioner supported by an affidavit praying for constituting a Management Committee under the sole surviving sebit for performing the petitioner for daily seba puja and annual puja of the deity on the ground stated therein.

Register it as J. Misc case.

Requisites upon Respondent through court Process was filed by the petitioner.

P. fees paid.

Fixing 07.05.2025 for SR and Appearance .

District Judge  
Paschim Medinipur