

J. Misc No 11 of 2025.
(R- 31 / 2025)

Order no 02, dated 24-03-2025.

The record is put up today by strength of put up petition.

Petitioner has filed a petition, supported by an affidavit, praying for framing rules of scheme of Management.

O.P has entered appearance by filing fresh vokalatnama along with a petition, praying for time for filing Written Objection on the ground stated therein.

One another petition filed praying for supplying the the copy, submitted by the Petitioner.

Copies served.

The matter is adjourned today.

To 26-03-2025 for hearing of the petition dated 24.03.2025, Written Objection if any in the meantime.

Dictated and Corrected.

**District Judge,
Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
Medinipur.**

**District
Paschim**