

**J.Misc No.11 of 2025
R-31/2025**

Order No.06 Dated 07-08-2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of the main application as last chance.

Petitioner files haziran along with an affidavit in chief on behalf of Sri Sudarshan Metla.

Let it be kept with the record.

OP files haziran.

In the meantime Id. advocate verbally prayed for time.

Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

To **17/9/2025** for hearing of the main application as special last chance.

Dictated and Corrected.

**District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.**

**District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.**

