

J. Misc. Case No. 11 of 2025
(R. No.31 of 2025)

Order No.07 dated 17.09.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of the main application.
Petitioner filed hazira through lawyer and prayed for time.
Respective Opposite Parties filed hazira.
Ld. Advocate for the O.P raised objection.
Prayer for time is allowed.
Fix 27.11.2025 for hearing of the main application.

Dictt and Corrt by me

D.J.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur